© 00 N o o -~ w N Pk

S = S = S
w N B O

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FILE NO. 021793 ORDINANCE NO.

[Public Employment].

Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 175-02 (Annual Salary Ordinance 2002/03) setting
rates in the 2002-2003 Compensation Plan for two new classifications, establishing a
budget for three positions, and deleting three positions in Convention Facilities for

fiscal year 2002-03.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1.  Two new classifications are hereby established in the Compensation Plan

for the City and County of San Francisco:

Compensation
Classification Schedule
1777 Media Security Systems Specialist $2281B2772
1781 Media/Security Systems Supervisor $2621B3187

The hereinafter designated section and items of Ordinance No. 175-02 (Annual Salary

Ordinance, 2002/2003) are hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:

Department: CFM CONVENTION
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
Index Code: 930001
Program: EAG BUILDING OPERATIONS
Sub-Fund: 1GAGFAAA GF-NON-PROJECT-CONTROLLED

Compensation
Amendment # of Pos. Class and Item No. Schedule

1.0 FTE Add 2 1777 MEDIA/SECURITY
SYSTEMS SPECIALIST $2281B2772

0.5 FTE Add 1 1781 MEDIA/SECURITY
SYSTEMS SUPERVISOR $2621B3187

Department of Human Resources Page 1
Board of Supervisors 10/22/02



© 00 N o o -~ w N Pk

N NN N NN B B R R R R R R R
O N W N P O © © N o O M W N B O

Amendment # of Pos. Class and Item No. Schedule

0.5 FTE Delete 1 1367 SPECIAL ASSISTANT VIII  $1960B2383
0.5 FTE Delete 1 1368 SPECIAL ASSISTANT IX  $2110B2564
0.5 FTE Delete 1 1369 SPECIAL ASSISTANT X $2281B2772

APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

By:

Human Resources Director

Department of Human Resources
Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By:

Deputy City Attorney

Page 2
10/22/02



