1	[Public Employment].								
2									
3	Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 175-02 (Annual Salary Ordinance 2002/03) setting								
4	rates in the 2002-2003 Compensation Plan for two new classifications, establishing a								
5	budget for three positions, and deleting three positions in Convention Facilities for								
6	fiscal year 2002-03.								
7									
8	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: Section 1. Two new classifications are bereby established in the Compensation Plan.								
9	Section 1. Two new classifications are hereby established in the Compensation Plan								
10	for the City and County of San Francisco:								
11	Observice of the	Compensation							
12	<u>Classification</u>	Schedule 2004 Page 1							
13	1777 Media Security Systems S								
14	1781 Media/Security Systems S	Supervisor \$2621B3187							
15	The hereinafter designated section and items of Ordinance No. 175-02 (Annual Salary								
16	Ordinance, 2002/2003) are hereby amended so that the same shall read as follows:								
17	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	CONVENTION							
18	Index Code: 930001	FACILITIES MANAGEMENT							
19	9	BUILDING OPERATIONS GF-NON-PROJECT-CONTROLLED							
20									
21	Amendment # of Pos.	Compensation <u>Class and Item No.</u> <u>Schedule</u>							
22	1.0 FTE Add 2	1777 MEDIA/SECURITY							
23		SYSTEMS SPECIALIST \$2281B2772							
24	0.5 FTE Add 1	1781 MEDIA/SECURITY SYSTEMS SUPERVISOR \$2621B3187							

25

1		<u>Amendment</u>	# of Pos.	Class and Item No.		<u>Schedule</u>	
2		0.5 FTE Delete	1	1367 SPE	CIAL A	ASSISTANT VIII	\$1960B2383
3		0.5 FTE Delete	1	1368 SPE	CIAL A	ASSISTANT IX	\$2110B2564
4		0.5 FTE Delete	1	1369 SPE	CIAL A	ASSISTANT X	\$2281B2772
5							
6	APPROVED AS TO CLASSIFICATION				APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
7 8	DEP	ARTMENT OF HUN	MAN RESO	URCES	DEN	NIS J. HERRER	A, City Attorney
9	Ву:				Ву:		
10		Human Resources Director			Deputy City Attorney		
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							